# THOMAS J. JEWETT

### **ATTORNEY AT LAW**

2295 Sower Boulevard Okemos, MI 48864 Telephone: 517 349-1310 Facsimile: 517 349-2941

June 6, 2013

TO: All Interested Parties (Statutory Heirs and Devisees)

Re: Estate of Jerry Lee Morton; Ingham County Probate File No. 11-265-DE

Dear Heirs and Devisees:

Enclosed for your records please find your copy of the final two documents which officially closed the Estate of Jerry Lee Morton. Those two documents are an Order for Complete Estate Settlement, and an Order of Discharge, which officially discharges Sonya Delinski as the Personal Representative of Mr. Morton's Estate. All of the beneficiaries have received their distributions.

I have appreciated probating Mr. Morton's Estate with Ms. Delinski. With Mr. Morton's testamentary gifts, he continued his life's legacy of helping family, friends, and communities. Based on my numerous conversations, I can honestly say that Mr. Morton was an individual who was highly loved, praised, and appreciated.

Sincerely,

l'homas J/ Jewett

TJJ/tkd Enclosures

TJJ3:0606Morton Heirs

Approved, SCAO		JIS CODE: OES		
STATE OF MICHIGAN		FILE NO.		
PROBATE COURT	ORDER FOR	1 ILL 110.		
COUNTY OF Ingham	COMPLETE ESTATE SET	TLEMENT 11-265-DE		
Estate of Jerry Lee Morton				
1. Date of hearing: 04/04/2013	Judge R. Georg			
	-	Bar no.		
THE COURT FINDS:				
<ul><li>2. Notice of hearing was given to or v</li><li>3. The time for presenting claims has</li></ul>	waived by all interested persons.			
<ul><li>☑ 4. The final account is correct and</li></ul>				
5. $\square$ a. The assets of the estate have	e been distributed, and all claims pro	perly presented have been paid, settled, or disposed of.		
☑ b. The schedule for distribution:	and payment of claims correctly idea	ntifies the manner in which assets remaining in the estate		
shall be paid and/or distribute	ed.			
6. Z a. No Michigan estate or inherit	tance tax is due.			
☐ b. Michigan estate tax or inherita		ce of full payment from Michigan Department of Treasury is attached. ) $$		
☑ 7. Decedent's heirs are determined	Elaine Delinski, Jean K	olski, Shirley Hammontree, John Hesco, Jane Allison,		
Anne L. Moiseev, Ellen E Martin				
- Dioi D Wattin	·			
•				
8. Decedentdied				
☐ a. intestate.				
🗹 b. with a valid, unrevoked will da	ited <u>06/23/2004</u> w	ith codicil(s) dated		
ITIO ODDEDED		• •		
IT IS ORDERED:  ☐ 9. The decedent died intestate.				
✓ 10. The will and codicil(s) are valid:	and admitted to probate			
☑ 11. The final account is approved.	and admitted to probate.			
2 12. Fiduciary fees and/or attorney fe	ees are approved except			
✓ 13. Distributions already made or as set forth in the schedule for distribution and payment of claims are approved.  ☐ 14. Appointment of the personal representative is terminated.				
☐ 14. Appointment of the personal representative is d	oresentative is terminated.			
16. The bond is cancelled.	iischarged.			
☑ 17. Estate administration is closed.	_			
✓ 18. Upon filing evidence of paymen	nt of the claims and distributions as s	set forth above (if any), the appointment of the		
personal representative may be	terminated and an order of discharg	ge entered.		
		George Economy		
APR -4 2013	•	JUDGE OF PROBATE		
Dale	Judge	Bar no.		
Thomas J. Jewett	P31617			

Do not write below this line - For court use only

A TRUE COPY:

Crystal Wroblewski DEPUTY PROBATE REGISTER

Barno.

(517) 349-1310

Telephone no.

Attorney name (type or print)

2925 Sower Blvd Address

Okemos, MI 48846

City, state, zip

Approved, SCAO			OSM CODE: DIS
STATE OF MICHIGAN PROBATE COURT Ingham COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT - FAMILY DIVISION	ORDER OF DI	SCHARGE FILE NO. 11-265-DE	·
In the matter of Jerry Lee Morton			
1. Date of hearing: 04/04/2013	Judge:_	R. George Economy	P13095
2. It appears the fiduciary in this matter has	fully performed the du	ties required by law.	Bar no.
IT IS ORDERED:			
3. Sony Delinski	Personal Representative		
Name is discharged and bond, if any, cancelled	Title		
4. The matter/estate  is closed.  ☐ is not closed.			
.MAY -9 2013	-	R. George Economy JUDGE OF PROBATE	•
Date	J	udge	
Thomas J. Jewett	P31617		
Attorney name (type or print) 2295 Sower Blvd	Bar no.		
Address Okemos, MI 48864	(E47) 240 4240	A TRUE COPY:	and the second
City, state, zip	(517) 349-1310 Telephone no.	Crystal Wroblewski	

Do not write below this line - For court use only

In the matter ofJerry Lee Morton   11-265-DE    In the matter ofJerry Lee Morton   1. Titles of the papers served or mailed:Order For Complete Estate Settlement and Order of Discharge.      2. According to court rule, I served by	STATE OF MICHIGAN		FILE NO.
1. Titles of the papers served or mailed:Order For Complete Estate Settlement and Order of Discharge	PROBATE COURT COUNTY OF INGHAM	PROOF OF SERVICE	11-265-DE
□ 2. According to court rule, I served by □ first-class mail □ registered mail (copy of return receipt attached) □ certified mail (copy of return receipt attached) □ certified mail (copy of return receipt attached) □ Date □ D	In the matter of _Jerry Lee Morton		
Certified mail (copy of return receipt attached)   the papers described above on:   Name	1. Titles of the papers served or ma	iled: Order For Complete Estate Settleme	ent and Order of Discharge.
Certified mail (copy of return receipt attached)   Complete address of service   Date			
See attached.  3. According to court rule, I served by personal service the papers described above on:  Name  Complete address of service  Date and Time  4. After diligent search and inquiry, I have been unable to find and serve the following interested persons. I have served these persons by publication. Attached are copies of form PC 617.  I declare under the penalities of perjury that this proof of service has been examined by me and that its contents are true to the beof my information, knowledge, and belief.  Service fee Miles traveled Fee Signature  Signature  Thomas Thomas Name (type of print)			tered mail (copy of return receipt attached)
See attached.  3. According to court rule, I served by personal service the papers described above on:  Name  Complete address of service  Date and Time  4. After diligent search and inquiry, I have been unable to find and serve the following interested persons. I have served these persons by publication. Attached are copies of form PC 617.  Ideclare under the penaltites of perjury that this proof of service has been examined by me and that its contents are true to the beof my information, knowledge, and belief.  Service fee Miles traveled Fee Signalure  Signalure  Name (type of print)	Name	Complete address of service	Date
3. According to court rule, I served by personal service the papers described above on:    Name	See attached.		
3. According to court rule, I served by personal service the papers described above on:    Name			
3. According to court rule, I served by personal service the papers described above on:    Name		·	
3. According to court rule, I served by personal service the papers described above on:    Name			
After diligent search and inquiry, I have been unable to find and serve the following interested persons. I have served these persons by publication. Attached are copies of form PC 617.  I declare under the penaltities of perjury that this proof of service has been examined by me and that its contents are true to the beof my information, knowledge, and belief.  Service fee Miles traveled Fee \$  noorrect address fee Miles traveled Fee \$  \$  TOTALFEE \$  Signalure Thowa.  Name (type of print)	,	·	
4. After diligent search and inquiry, I have been unable to find and serve the following interested persons. I have served these persons by publication. Attached are copies of form PC 617.  I declare under the penalties of perjury that this proof of service has been examined by me and that its contents are true to the beof my information, knowledge, and belief.  Service fee   Miles traveled Fee   \$   Service fee   Miles traveled Fee   \$   Signature   \$   Signature   \$   Name (type of print)	3. According to court rule, I serve	d by personal service the papers described	above on:
I declare under the penalties of perjury that this proof of service has been examined by me and that its contents are true to the be of my information, knowledge, and belief.  Service fee   Miles traveled Fee   Service fee   Miles traveled Fee   Signature   Signature   Signature   Miles traveled Fee   Miles traveled Fee   Signature   Miles traveled Fee   Miles traveled Fee   Signature   Miles traveled Fee	Name	Complete address of service	Date and Time
I declare under the penalties of perjury that this proof of service has been examined by me and that its contents are true to the be of my information, knowledge, and belief.  Service fee   Miles traveled Fee   Service fee   Miles traveled Fee   Signature   Signature   Signature   Miles traveled Fee   Miles traveled Fee   Signature   Miles traveled Fee   Miles traveled Fee   Signature   Miles traveled Fee			
I declare under the penalties of perjury that this proof of service has been examined by me and that its contents are true to the be of my information, knowledge, and belief.  Service fee   Miles traveled Fee   Service fee   Miles traveled Fee   Signature   Signature   Signature   Miles traveled Fee   Miles traveled Fee   Signature   Miles traveled Fee   Miles traveled Fee   Signature   Miles traveled Fee			
I declare under the penalties of perjury that this proof of service has been examined by me and that its contents are true to the be of my information, knowledge, and belief.  Service fee   Miles traveled Fee   Service fee   Miles traveled Fee   Signature   Signature   Signature   Miles traveled Fee   Miles traveled Fee   Signature   Miles traveled Fee   Miles traveled Fee   Signature   Miles traveled Fee			
I declare under the penalties of perjury that this proof of service has been examined by me and that its contents are true to the be of my information, knowledge, and belief.  Service fee   Miles traveled Fee   Service fee   Miles traveled Fee   Signature   Signature   Signature   Miles traveled Fee   Miles traveled Fee   Signature   Miles traveled Fee   Miles traveled Fee   Signature   Miles traveled Fee	☐ 4. After diligent search and inquiry	, I have been unable to find and serve the fol	lowing interested persons. I have served these
Service fee Miles traveled Fee \$ ncorrect address fee Miles traveled Fee \$ 10.00 Signature \$ Name (type of print)	persons by publication. Attach	ed are copies of form PC 617.	is any serious persons. That observed these
Service fee Miles traveled Fee \$ ncorrect address fee Miles traveled Fee \$ 10.00 Signature \$ Name (type of print)			
Service fee Miles traveled Fee \$ ncorrect address fee Miles traveled Fee \$ 10.00 Signature \$ Name (type of print)			
Service fee Miles traveled Fee \$ ncorrect address fee Miles traveled Fee \$ 10.00 Signature \$ Name (type of print)			
Service fee Miles traveled Fee \$ ncorrect address fee Miles traveled Fee \$ 10.00 Signature \$ Name (type of print)			
s succorrect address fee Miles traveled Fee Signature  Signature  Name (type of print)	i declare under the penalties of perjui of my information, knowledge, and be	y that this proof of service has been examine lief.	ed by me and that its contents are true to the bes
ncorrect address fee Miles traveled Fee Signature  Signature  Name (type of print)	Service fee Miles traveled Fee	June 6	. 2013
\$ \$ 0.00  Signature  Thomas Z Jewett  Name (type of print)	\$  \$	Rate	1 0 0
Name (type of print)	ncorrect address fee Miles traveled Fee		- X. Kwell
	\$  \$	\$ 0.00 Signature	7
		Name (type of prin	1) SEMAN

Do not write below this line - For court use only

# Attachment to Proof of Service Estate of Jerry Lee Morton; File No. 11-265-DE

## 2. I served by first-class mail:

Name

### Address

Elaine Delinski 1315 Howard Street, Niles, MI 49120

Jean Kolski 1315 Howard Street, Niles, MI 49120

Shirley Hammontree 1282 E. 135th Place, Thornton, CO 80241

John Hesco P.O. Box 67, Greybull, WY 82426

Janice Allison 8545 Carmel Valley Road, Carmel, CA 93723

Anne L. Moiseev 21 Edgewood, Springfield, NJ 07081

Ellen E. Martin
323 West 100<sup>th</sup> St., Apt 6, New York, NY 10025
Brock Delinski
10600 South LockwoodAve., Oak Lawn, IL 60453

Sonya Delinski 70671 Edison Street, Niles, MI 49120

Veronica G. Gonzales 6001 N. Adams Rd, Ste 205, Bloomfield, MI 48304

Virginia Worth (f/ka Ginger Kuiper) 45271 Oak Leaves Ln, Mattawan, MI 49071 Paul Hesco 1708 E. Person St., Laramie, WY 82070

Principal, Quincy High School,

Thomas N Barnes Memorial Scholarship 18 Colfax St., Quincy MI 48082

Principal, Hastings High School,

Custodian History Student Scholarships 520 W. South St., Hastings, MI 49058

Principal, Benton Harbor High School,

Scholarships for Deserving Students 870 Colfax Ave., Benton Harbor, MI 49022

Head Librarian, Branch County Public Library - To endow projects of Algansee Branch Library, 10 E. Chicago St., Coldwater, Mi 49036

Gary Tyler, Esq., Brown, Gilkey & Associates, 4050 Hunsaker Drive., Ste 120, East Lansing, MI 48823

Philip Hodgman, Esq.,10010 Belle Rive Blvd., Apt 1211, Jacksonville, FL 32256